

c

Snowdon Craft Lager:

Snowdonia Water, Malted Barley, Wheat, Hops & Yeast

Large Very Chilli Jam:

Ingredients: Serenade Chillies, red peppers, Three Saints cider vinegar, sugar and pectin.

Allergen Advice: All of our delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts and mustards.

Spiced Honey Roast Peanuts:

Contains PEANUTS

Smoky Dijon Mustard:

Mustard Seeds (22%), Halen Môn Oak Smoked Water, Water, Vinegar, Halen Môn Oak Smoked Sea Salt PDO.

Mature Cheddar Crackers:

Wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Sugar, Cheddar cheese (5.3%) (Milk), Free-range Eggs, Salt, Glucose syrup, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Soya lecithin, Yeast extract.

Pitted Gordal Olives:

Contains SULPHITES

Monty's Mischief IPA

Spelt & Sea Salt Biscuits:

Flours (spelt, WHEAT flour (18%), WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt), OATMEAL, sugar, sea salt, water.

Milk Chocolate Coated Brazil Nuts:

Ingredients

MILK chocolate (70%), (sugar, cocoa butter, skim MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey (MILK), vegetable fat (palm oil SG), full cream MILK powder, butter oil (MILK), emulsifier, rapeseed lecithin (E322), glazing agents: gum arabic, shellac E904). BRAZIL NUTS(30%), milk chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to cocoa butter. cocoa solids 20& min. Milk solids 20% min. May contain PEANUTS.

IF YOU ARE INTOLERANT TO NUTS OF ANY KIND DO NOT CONSUME THIS PRODUCT,

Packed in a premises where NUTS, MILK and SESAME SEEDS are handled.

Nacho Cheese Dip:

Cannellini Beans (47%), Water, Carrots (12%), Dehydrated Inactive Yeast (6%), Onion, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Garlic Powder, Cumin, Onion Powder, Smoked Paprika, Turmeric, Chipotle Chilli Powder

Cut Comb Honey Comb:

Origin: Hungary

Superstar Salsa:

Tomatoes (47%) (Tomato, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Onions, Lime Juice, Tomato Puree (7%), Rapeseed Oil, Agave Syrup, Water, Garlic, Quinoa (2%), Coriander, Cornflour, Salt, Cumin, Cinnamon, Ginger, Chipotle Chilli, Black Pepper.

Rum & Raisin Fudge:

MILK, SOYA, ALCOHOL

The Tipsy Chicken Pie:

WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Chicken (24%), Water, Shortening [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Cider (5%) [Water, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: E296, Burnt Sugar Syrup, Preservative: E223 (SULPHITES), Carbon Dioxide], Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil, Water, Salt], Margarine [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Colours: E100 and E160b(i)], Leek (3%), Onion, Thickener: E1422, Cream [MILK], Salt, Bouillon [Dextrose, Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Ground Turmeric, White Pepper], Glaze [WHEAT Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Colour: E160a], Black Pepper

The Saucy Cow Pie:

WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Beef (32%), Water, Shortening [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil, Water, Salt], Margarine [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Colours: E100 and E160b(i)], Ale (3%) [Water, Yeast, Malted BARLEY, WHEAT, Malt, Hops], Onion, Thickener: E1422, Salt, Bouillon [Salt, Potato Starch, Yeast Extract, Flavouring, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Colour: E150c, Onion Powder, Caramelised Sugar Powder, Sunflower Oil], Tomato Paste, Glaze [WHEAT Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Colour: E160a], Black Pepper, MUSTARD Powder

Truffle Trove - Truffle Infused Cheddar:

Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese 98.6% [Milk], Dried Black Summer Truffle 1.3%, Flavouring 0.1%

Traditional Welsh Cakes:

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, EGG, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) (7%), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil)(7%), Spices.

Hand- cut Smoky Campfire Marmalade:

Demerara Sugar, Oranges, Ruby Red Grapefruit, Lemons, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Filtered Water, Halen Mon Oak Smoked Water, Maple Syrup, Chilli Flakes, Smoked Sea Salt.

Crunchy Coffee Milk Chocolate Bar:

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), ground coffee beans (5%). Chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.6% minimum & milk solids 20.8% minimum.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts & treenuts are used.

Sparkling Traditional Lemonade:

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate

Bloody Mary Ketchup:

Tomato, White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Tomato Purée, Cornflour, Vodka, Water, Vinegar, Halen Môn Anglesey Sea Salt PDO, Cayenne Pepper, Treacle, Molasses, Brown Sugar, Tamarind, Garlic Puree, Balsamic Vinegar, Cloves, Celery.

Carmarthen Air Dried Ham:

Ham, Salt

Halen Môn Sea Salt Crisps:

Welsh Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Halen Môn Sea Salt. Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans and Coeliacs.